jp.extremenetworks.com 1
Extreme 8720 10/25/40/100 GbE
5G
MEC
Extreme Trusted Delivery Extreme 8000
Extreme 8720
8720
Extreme 8720

Port Security
jp.extremenetworks.com 6
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
8720-32C Extreme 8720-32C Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots and a 4-post rack mount kit,
Supports 32x100/40GE
8720-32C-AC-F Extreme 8720-32C Switch with front to back airflow. Supports 32x100/40G with two AC power supplies, six fans and
a 4-post rack mount kit
8720-32C-AC-R Extreme 8720-32C Switch with back to front Airflow, Supports 32x100/40G with dual AC power supplies, six fans
and a 4-post rack mount kit
8720-32C-DC-F Extreme 8720-32C Switch with front to back Airflow, Supports 32x100/40G with dual DC power supplies, six fans
and 4-post rack mount kit
8720-32C-DC-R Extreme 8720-32C Switch with back to front Airflow, Supports 32x100/40G with dual DC power supplies, six fans
and a 4-post rack mount kit
XN-ACPWR-750W-F AC 750W PSU, Front -to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250, X695, 8720
XN-ACPWR-750W-R AC 750W PSU, Back-to-Front Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250, X695, 8720
XN-DCPWR-750W-F DC 750W PSU, Front -to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250, X695, 8720